1	[Accept and Expend Gift - Hayes Valley Playground Project - \$1,500,000]				
2	Resolution accepting and expending a gift valued up to \$1,500,000 from The Trust for				
3	Public Land to the Recreation and Parks Department for the Hayes Valley Playgroui				
4					
5	project.				
6	WHEREAS, The City owns real property located in Hayes Valley on Block 819, Lot 26				
7	know as Hayes Valley Playground; and				
8	WHEREAS, The City, through the Recreation and Park Department, owns and				
9	operates Hayes Valley Playground and has a compelling need to renovate and maintain its				
10	facility so that its residents, guest, and especially its children have a safe and aesthetically				
pleasing environment where they can play and be immersed in culturally enrichi					
	and				
12	WHEREAS, The Trust for Public Land, a national, non-profit conservation organization				
13	is proposing to partially fund improvements to the Hayes Valley Playground as gift ("Gift"),				
14	valued up to \$1,500,000, to the City and County of San Francisco; and				
15	WHEREAS, The terms and conditions of the Gift, including cross-indemnification				
16	provisions, are detailed in an Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco a				
17	The Trust for Public Land; and				
18	WHEREAS, Through a series of community meetings, conceptual plans for the				
19	improvements at Hayes Valley Playground were developed and approved by the Recreation				
20	and Park Commission on September 18, 2008, under resolution No. 0809-019 ("Commission				
21	Resolution"); and				
22	WHEREAS, Under the aforementioned Commission Resolution, the Recreation and				
23	Park Commission recommends to the Board of Supervisors to accept and expend the Gift;				
24	now, therefore, be it				
25					

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the					
2	Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend the Gift valued up to \$1,500,000 from					
3	The Trust for Public Land for the renovation of Hayes Valley Playground.					
4						
5						
6						
7		Approved:				
8			Mayor			
9						
10	Department Head	Approved:				
11			Controller			
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						